
Nebraska Stroke Support Groups 

Updated 9.2019  

Facility Day/Time/Room Address City County Contact Phone Email 
Mary Lanning Memorial Healthcare 1st Wed of every month 4:30-5:30 p.m.  

Medical Services Building – lower level 
715 N. Joseph St. Hastings Adams Andrew McCarty, RN 402-460-2524 amccarty@marylanning.org 

Box Butte General Hospital 2nd Tues of every month 3:00-4:00 p.m.  
Alliance Room 

2101 Box Butte 
Ave. 

Alliance Box Butte Patrick Duldulao 
Talisa Brown 

308-761-3372 fduldulao@bbgh.org 
tbrown@bbgh.org 

Chadron Community Hospital 3rd Wed of every month 3:00-4:00 p.m. 
Pine Lodge Room 

825 Centennial Dr. Chadron Dawes Maddie Nitsch 308-761-3372 Madison.nitsch@chadronhospital
.com 

Columbus Hospital 4th Wed of every other month 12:00-1:00 p.m.  
Wellness Center - Multipurpose Room 

3912 38th St. Columbus Platte Meghan Jantzi, PTA 402-562-3333 mmjantzi@columbushosp.org 

CHI St. Francis Medical Center 3rd Thurs of every other month 5:30-6:30 p.m. 
Conference Room 2 

2620 West Faidley Grand 
Island 

Hall Melissa Taylor 308-384-4600 mataylor@sfmc-gi.org 

CHI Good Samaritan Hospital  3rd Thurs of every month 4:30-5:30 p.m. 
2nd Floor Conference Center 

2nd Ave. & 32nd St. Kearney Buffalo Tiffany Davis, SW 
 

308-865-7187 TiffanyDavis2@catholichealth.net 

Bryan Medical Center, Bryan West 
Campus 

3rd Tues of every month 3:30-5:00 p.m. 
Conference Center- Classroom 2 

2300 S. 16th St. Lincoln Lancaster Jenny Abler, 
Recreation Therapist 

402-481-9368 Jenny.Abler@bryanhealth.org 

Madonna Rehabilitation Hospitals - 
Lincoln Campus 

4th Thurs of every month 1:00-2:00 p.m. 
Flanagan Room  

5401 South St. Lincoln Lancaster Carol Olson, PT 402-413-3886 colson@madonna.org 

Nebraska Medicine  2nd Tues of every month 6:00-7:15 p.m. 
Fred & Pamela Buffet Cancer Center Room 12-1-02 
*light supper provided 

505 S. 45th St. Omaha Douglas Rebecca O’Connor, 
RN 

402-552-3696 ROConnor@nebraskamed.com 

Madonna Rehabilitation Hospitals - 
Omaha Campus 

2nd Tues of every month 6:00-7:15 p.m. 
Dodge Room  
*light supper provided 

17500 Burke St. Omaha  Douglas Amy Goldman, 
Stroke Program 
Manager 
Allison Carson, SLP 

402-413-3184 
 
402-401-3645 

agoldman@madonna.org 
 
acarson@madonna.org 

Nebraska Methodist Hospital 1st Tues of every month 7:00-8:00 p.m. 
Methodist Hospital Cornhusker Room 

8303 Dodge St. Omaha Douglas Jamie Dethlefs, OT 402-354-4461 jdethlefs@nmhs.org 

CHI Health Immanuel 
Rehabilitation Center 

1st Tues of every month 4:30-5:30 p.m. 
Immanuel Hospital Conference Center 

6901 N. 72nd St. Omaha  Douglas Beth Bene 402-572-3462 Elizabeth.Bene@alegent.org 

CHI Health Lakeside Hospital 2nd Wed of every month 9:00-10:30 a.m. 
CHI Health Lakeside Wellness Center 

16901 Lakeside 
Hills Ct. 

Omaha Douglas Jill Swanson 402-898-2520 Jill.Swanson@alegent.org 
 

Great Plains Health 2nd Monday of every month 2:00-3:00 p.m. 
Conference Room C 

601 W. Leota St. North 
Platte 

Lincoln Judy Nichelson 308-520-2857 JudyNichelson@outlook.com 
 

Regional West Medical Center 2nd Tues of every month 11:30-12:30 p.m. (MST)  
 I Room 

4021 Avenue B Scottsbluff Scottsbluff Gene McDowell, PT 308-225-1655 Gene.McDowell@rwmc.net 

St. Francis Memorial Hospital 3rd Thurs of every month 6:00-7:00 p.m. 430 N. Monitor St. West Point Cuming Olivia Walker 402-372-2372 owalker@fcswp.org 
 

Faith Regional Health Services 2nd Tues of every month 4:30-6:00 p.m. 
Nebraska Room 

2700 W. Norfolk 
Ave. 

Norfolk Madison Jenny Simmons 
Kylie Molacek, OT 

402-644-7222 
402-370-3829 

jsimmons@frhs.org 
kmolacek@frhs.org 

Mercy Medical Center – Iowa 
(NE Nebraska) 

2nd Tues of every month 2:00-4:00 p.m. 
Leiter Room 

801 5th St. Sioux City, 
IA 

 Aaron Siders 712-259-1683 Aaron.siders@gmail.com 
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